Whereas, an application is made to this Court on the 4th day of August, 2023 by the 
petitioners above named for grant of Succession Certificate in respect of debts 
pending in the name of the deceased Smti. Urmila Tiwari, W/o Late Jitendra Kumar 
Tiwari, R/o RGT Road, Sri Vijaya Puram amounting to Rs.24,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Four Lakhs only) lying in the name of State Bank of India, Mohanpura Branch, 
Sri Vijaya Puram. 
The hearing of the case has been fixed on 8th day of Jan., 2026 and the Notice is 
hereby given to you / General Public that if any other person claims to be the heirs of